Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives Local Government Division Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

-	Y INFORMA	UP/Misc-01/2005/242			Dated: 25/02/2008		
1	The second second second	ent method/document	NCT-National Competitive Tendering (Open Tendering Method- OTM).				
FUN	NDING INFO	RMATION	1 O Timy.				
2	Source of		Revenue Budget (GOB).				
3	Developm	nent partner	NA NA				
PAR	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	NFORMATION					
4	Project/pr	ogramme code	NA NA				
5	Project/pr	ogramme name	NA NA				
6	Tender pa	ackage No.	G-01				
7	Tender pa	ickage name	Supply of Gold Medals.				
8	Tender pu	iblication date	On or before 06/03/2008.				
9	Tender la	st selling date	30/03/2008.				
10	Tender cl	osing date and time	31/03/2008, 2:00pm.				
11		ening date and time	31/03/2008, 2:30pm.				
12	Name and address of the office(s)						
	-Selling te	nder document (principal)	Deputy Secretary, Local Government Division (Room No. 726, Bldg. No. 7), Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.				
	-Selling te	nder document (others)	Nil				
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	g tender document	Deputy Secretary, Local Government Division (Room No. 726, Bldg. No. 7), Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.				
	-Opening	tender document	Conference Room (Room No. 601), Local Government Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.				
13	Place/date	time for pre-tender meeting	Nil.				
INFO		FOR TENDERER					
14	Eligibility of	of tenderer	Tenderers from all country	ries except Israel.			
15	Brief desc	ription of goods or works	Supply of Gold Medals (F	Committee of the Commit			
16	Brief desc	ription of related services	Supply of Gold Medals (F	Package No. G-01).			
17	Tender do	cument price	B. Taka 1000.00				
18	Lot No.	Identification	Location	Tender security amount in Taka	Completion time in weeks/months		
	1	Supply of Gold Medals (Package No. G-01)	Local Government Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka	25,000.00	4 weeks		
PRO	CURING EN	TITY DETAILS					
19	7	fficial inviting tender	Dr. Mosammat Nazmanara Khanum.				
20	The second secon	on of official inviting tender	Deputy Secretary, Local Government Division.				
21	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	f official inviting tender	Local Government Division	and the second s	and the same of th		
22	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	etails of official inviting tender	Tel. No: 7167145, Fax: 7				

Meghna Petroleum Limited

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation) 58, Agrabad C/A Chittagong

Tender Notice No. Pur: 067 Dt. 31/01/08

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the 1st class contractors enlisted with govt./semi-govt/autonomous bodies for construction of Filling Gantry, Pump House and other related work at our Barisal Depot.

Interested bidders may collect tenders schedule from our Purchase/Cash Section, 58-59, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong and Meghna Bhaban, 131, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka against cash payment of Tk. 1000/- (one thousand) only (non-refundable) on all working days (from Sunday thru Thursday) within 1500 hrs up to 17/03/2008.

The bidders are to submit the certified copy of the following documents at the time of purchasing of tender schedule:

a) Certified copy of work order/purchase order from govt./semi-govt./autonomous bodies amounting not less than Tk. 35 lac in a single order for mechanical fabrication work within last 5 years along with work completion certificate for the same from the concerned authority not below the rank of Exn. Engr.

b) Copy of up-to-date 1st class enlistment certificate enlisted with govt./semi-govt./autonomous bodies.

c) Copy of up-to-date trade licence.

d) Copy of up-to-date bank solvency certificate confirming the ability of the bidder to invest a minimum of Tk 35 (thirty-five) lac at a time for undertaking similar type of construction works.

e) Copy of Income Tax registration/TIN certificate.

Copy of VAT registration certificate.

g) List of tools/equipment and manpower (technical) of the bidder's firm.

The bidders are to submit the tenders in 2 (two) separate envelope one for technical offer and other for financial offer. The sealed tender (both technical and financial) must be dropped in the tender box kept at our abovementioned Chittagong and Dhaka Office latest by 1515 hrs of 19/03/2008. The technical offer only will be opened on the same day at 1530 hrs in presence of bidders (if any). The price offers of the technically successful bidders only will be opened lateron, date and time of which will be communicated to them by confirmation letter.

All other terms and conditions will be as per tender schedule. The company reserves the right to accept any tender or to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

GD-911

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

GD-948

Office of the Additional Chief Engineer, RHD & Project Director, Road Network Improvement and Maintenance Project-I Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka

Invitation for Bid

Dr. Mosammat Nazmanara Khanum

Deputy Secretary

Local Government Division

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

Tel. No. 7167145

Road Network Improvement	and Maintenance Proje	ect-l
--------------------------	-----------------------	-------

	EXIST STREET, THE PROPERTY OF	etwork	Imp	rov	ement and Maintenance	Project-I			
01.	Ministry/Division			1	Ministry of Communications.				
02.	Agency Progund entity per			1:	Roads & Highways Department.	2	V(1) 400 (
03.	Procuring entity name			1:	: Additional Chief Engineer, RHD & Project Director, RNIMP-				
05.	Procuring entity dist				Dhaka.				
06.	Invitation for	IICI		-	Tender.				
07.	Invitation Ref No.								
08.	Date				25.02.2008.				
	INFORMATION			1	20.02.2000				
09.	Procurement method	d		:	NCT (open tendering method).				
FUNI	DING INFORMATION								
10.	Source of fund			1:	Asian Development Bank (ADB) an	d GOB.			
11.	Development partne	ers		1:	Asian Development Bank (ADB).				
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	ON							
12.	Bid package name & No. Bid package name Bid package No.				Performance Based Routine Road Maintenance RNIMP-I/PBRRMC/N5-01.				
13.	Bid package No.			:	Performance Based Routine Road	Maintenance.			
14.	Bid package No.			:	RNIMP-I/PBRRMC/N5-01.				
15.	Bid documents start			1:	Date: 05.03.2008, Time: 9.30 hrs B				
16.	Bid documents last s	-		1:	Date: 16.04.2008, Time: 17.00 hrs I				
17.	Bid last submission date and time			:	Date: 17.04.2008, Time: 12.00 hrs l				
18.	Bid opening date and time			1:	Date: 17.04.2008, Time: 14.00 hrs I	BST.			
19.	Name & address of t	the office(s)		1:					
	-Selling bid documents				Project Manager (EE), RHD (Syedpur), Room No. 203, Block-Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka.				
	-Receiving bid documents				Office of the Additional Chief Engineer and Project Director RNIMP-I, Roads and Highways Department, Room No. 406 Block-C, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka.				
	-Opening bid documents				Office of the Additional Chief Engineer and Project Director RNIMP-I, Roads and Highways Department, Room No. 406, Block-C, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka.				
NFO	RMATION FOR TEND	ERER							
20.	Pre-bid meeting			1:	RHD Conference Room, Block-A,	Sarak Bhaban, Ra	ak Bhaban, Ramna Dhaka,		
					Bangladesh.				
04	FE261- 6133			-	Date: 31.03.2008, Time: 11.00 hrs BST.				
21.	Eligible bidders			1:	1. Bidders from all ADB mem	iber countries ar	e eligible to		
					tender. 2. Qualification criteria shall be as specified in the bidding documents.				
22.	Brief description of work				The works specified under this contract comprise mainly routine road maintenance with performance based activities during the entire contract period. Works also include certain preventative and catch-up maintenance works in the beginning of the contract and certain flood rehabilitation/emergency works, if required, during or after the floods.				
23.	Price of bidding document			1	Tk. 5,000.00 (five thousand) only for a complete set of bid documents.				
24.	List of package			:	As detailed below.				
SI No.	Contract Package No.	Distri	ct		Identification of road	Bid security amount (Taka in lacs)	Contract period (months)		
1.	RNIMP- I/PBRRMC/N5-01	Rangpur Nilphama		i) ii) iii)	Rangpur bypass from Ch. 0+000 to Ch. 7+450; Rangpur-Syedpur Road (N5) from Ch. 7+450 to Ch. 42+500; and Syedpur bypass from Ch. 42+450	15.00	36		
DDO	CUDING ENTITY DET	MIC		1	to Ch. 50+500				
	Name of official inviti			114	Firez Vhan Mana				
25.	Name of official inviting bid : Designation & address of :				Firoz Khan Noon.	plant Disease Dt	IMD I D		
26.	official inviting bid	idress of		No.	Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, and Project Director RNIMP-I, Room No. 406, Block-C, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka. Tel No. +880 2				
7	Special instruction			1	0116, Fax: +880 2 7172751. Bidders shall note that the bidding of	focuments are still	to he vetter		
27.	Special instruction			1,	by the Ministry of Law, Justice and National Board of Revenue. Co ministries will be conveyed to the t bids, through an addendum-cum co	Parliamentary Aformments, if any bidders, prior to s	fairs and the from these ubmission of		
					of the bidding documents.				

all bids.

GD-967

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or

Md Firoz Khan Noon

Additional Chief Engineer, RHD

Project Director, RNIMP-I,

Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka



বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী এর দপ্তর পরিচালন বিভাগ ৬০ মেঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ, বিউবো পোঃ বন্ধ নং-৬১৯, চট্টগ্রাম

স্মারক নং শিবিকে-৩৩/পরিচালন/২০০৮/৩৯৭

তারিখঃ ১৯/০২/২০০৮ইং

	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞাপ্ত						
31	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	8	বিদ্যুৎ, জ্বালানী ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়, বি				
			বিভাগ।				
21	এজেপী/প্রতিষ্ঠান	8	বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড।				
91	প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি'র নাম	3	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, পরিচালন বিভাগ, মেঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র, বিউবো, চট্টগ্রাম				
01	প্রকিট্রিত এরটিটি কোচ		OFFICE STATE				

প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি জেলা ইনভাইটেশন ফর (কাজের अस्योজनानुत्रास्त्र शिकलवादा ५० स्मः विमृत् কেন্দ্রের জন্য কর্ণফুলী/হালদা নদীর উজান হইতে মিঠা পানি সংগ্রহকরতঃ পরিবহনকরণ কাজ। দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য ঃ টাকা ২৫০০/০০ (দুই হাজার পাঁচশত) মাত্র মৃল্যের পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট (অফেরতযোগ্য)

(অফেরতযোগ্য)

আকারে সিঃ সহঃ পরিচালক (হিসাব), আহিদ, শিবিকে, চউগ্রাম এর অনুক্লে প্রদান করিতে টাকা ৬৫,০০০/০০ (পঁয়ষট্টি হাজার) মাত্র। সিঃ সহকারী পরিচালক (হিসাব), আহিদ, শিবিকে, চট্টগ্রাম এর অনুকৃলে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফটের আকারে জামানত হিসাবে জমা দিতে

ঠিকাদারের যোগ্যতা

৮। জামানতের পরিমাণ

ক) বিউবো/অন্যান্য সরকারি প্রতিষ্ঠানের হালনাগাদ তালিকাভুক্ত ঠিকাদার/অনুরূপ কাজের পূর্ব অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন যে কোন প্রতিষ্ঠান/ বিআইডব্লিউটিসি অনুমোদিত হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত বার্জের প্রকৃত মালিক। খ) বিগত তিন বৎসরে কমপক্ষে ৩০ লক্ষ টাকার "টার্নওভার" এবং ব্যাংকে "লিকুউডিটি"/"ফ্রি

ফাভ" মানি হিসাবে কমপক্ষে ১০ লক্ষ টাকা

ইনভাইটেশন রেফারেন্স নং প্রকিউরমেন্ট মেথড

স্মারক নং শিবিকে-৩৩/পরিচালন/২০০৮/৩৯৭ ४ ३७/०२/२००४३१। বাজেট ও তহবিল এর ঃ রাজস্ব বাজেট এবং বিউবো'র নিজস্ব তহবিল।

থাকিতে হইবে।

১৪। দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং দরপত্র প্যাকেজের নাম

ঃ ক্রমিক নং ৬ এর বর্ণনা মোতাবেক পেকেজ। দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিব ঃ ২৫/০৩/২০০৮ইং দুপুর ১২:৩০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

१) (पक) छ।

(ক) দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের স্থান

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও ৪ ২৫/০৩/২০০৮ইং দুপুর ১:০০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্রদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হইবে। দরপত্রসমূহের নাম ও ঃ (ক) বিভাগীয় কমিশনার এর দপ্তর, চট্টগ্রাম।

(খ) প্রধান প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, চবিকে, রাউজান, বিউবো, চট্টগ্রাম। (গ) ব্যবস্থাপকের দপ্তর, শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র, বিউবো, চট্টগ্রাম।

(ঘ) প্রালী ব্যাংক লিঃ (নিদ্রাক্ষরকারীর পূর্বানুমতিক্রমে) শান্তির হাট শাখা, পটিয়া, চট্টগ্রাম এবং

(ড) নিম্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর। (খ) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার ঃ নিদ্রশাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর।

প্রি-টেভার মিটিং পারফরমেন্স বভ

ঃ সফল দরপত্রদাতাকে অভিপ্রায়পত্র/কার্যাদেশ ইস্যুর ৭ (সাত) দিনের মধ্যে উদ্ধৃত/কার্যাদেশ মূল্যের ১০% (দশ শতাংশ) হারে তফসীলভুক্ত ব্যাংক হইতে "পারফরমেন্স বন্ড" ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি আকারে আহিদ, শিবিকে, বিউবো, চউ্টগ্রামের অভিপ্রায়পত্র/কার্যাদেশ বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য

কার্য সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা निधवाक्षत्रकातीत চारिमा अनुयाग्नी ७० जुन ২০০৯ইং সময়ের মধ্যে তথুমাত্র যখন প্রয়োজন হইবে তখন-ই সরবরাহ নেওয়া হইবে।

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী

আহ্বানকারীর

নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী। শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ, বিউবো, পোট বক্স নং ७३%, ठछेशाय। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ফোন ঃ ফোনঃ ০৩১-৬৩৫২৯৭ ফ্যাক্সঃ ৮৮-০৩১ 4000891

প্রনব কান্তি সরকার।

ঃ দরপত্রের সকল শর্তাবলী সিডিউলে বিস্তারিত শর্তাবলী বৰ্ণিত আছে।

বিদ্যুৎ/জন-৮৯৭(৪)/২৬-২-০৮ জিডি-৯৭৪

প্রনব কান্তি সরকার আইডি নং-১-০৪৭৭ নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী পরিচালন বিভাগ ৬০ মেঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ विউবো, চট্টগ্রাম



Directorate General Defence Purchase

Ministry of Defence New Airport Road, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215 Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd E-mail: info@dgdp.gov.bd

Re-Tender Notice

Sealed tenders in local/foreign currency are invited from bonafide manufacturers/ suppliers (enlisted firms in DGDP) for supply of the following items for Bangladesh Armed Forces:

Ser No.	Nomenclature	Date o	f selling	Date of opening	Currency	Tender No.
		From	То			
1.	Di-Methyl 4,000 Litre	11-3-2008	01-4-2008	02-4-2008	Local	988/P-8
2.	Skimmed Milk Powder 250 Metric Tons	11-3-2008	27-3-2008	30-3-2008	Foreign	946/P-8

Tender schedule with detailed specifications/conditions will be available on payment as per IT selling rate (non-refundable) during office time between 0800 hours to 1300 hours. The tender can be dropped latest by 1000 hours and opened at 1005 hours on the specified date of opening in presence of all tenderers (if present).

ISPR/Misc/08/2178 GD-951

Major

For Director General

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs Legal and Judicial Capacity Building Project Concord Tower, 1st Floor 113, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh Tel: 9359860, Fax: 9355318

Dated: February 20, 2008

Ref. No. MOL/Project/47/2001/Contract Package: S-52/222

Request for Expression of Interest for Recruitment of Individual Consultant

1. This Request for Expression of Interest follows the General Procurement Notice for this project that published in the development business issue No. 526 dated January 16, 2000.

2. The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a credit (hereinafter called "loan") from the International Development Association (IDA) toward the cost of Legal and Judicial Capacity Building Project and intends to apply a portion of this loan to eligible payments under the following contract packages.

3. The Legal and Judicial Capacity Building Project, Ministry of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh now invites Expression of Interests (application) from individuals for appointing to the following post. The contract package number, name of the post, consolidated salary per month, required minimum qualifications, experiences, age limit and job responsibilities of the post are as follows:

(i) Name of the post (i) Contract Required minimum Job responsibilities and (ii) consolidated package qualification, (ii) Experience and (iii) number salary per month Age limit S-52 Resident He will be responsible (i) to Minimum Court Information coordinate, supervise and Bachelor of Science Technology monitor all IT activities in degree (For District Courts) Graduate Diploma his/her Project District Tk. 40,000 Information Technology | Court (PDC), and assist in field from any hands-on manner in implementing IT activities recognised university At least 2 (two) as aid Case practical | Management years Court planning, Administration activities in experience in developing, his/her PDC; designing, implementing and organise every month technology transfer phases | training workshops for of IT tasks preferably in the | court staff, judges and government sectors. selected lawyers of his/her Must have expertise in PDC; (iii) to provide trouble design, development and shooting services technology transfer tasks | whenever required by court | using large and secured staff or judges of his/her database software, with PDC; (iv) to provide good communication and monthly reports of IT coordination capacity. Any activities; (v) to supervise prior experience of working | and ensure with the legal and judicial | installation community of Bangladesh | maintenance would be an added equipment in his/her PDC advantage. Age between 26-45 years

4. At this stage three individuals will be appointed in the District Judge Courts of Barisal, Bhola and Cox's Bazar and also a panel will be prepared so that individual can be appointed in different District Judge Courts as and when required basis.

5. The selected individuals will be required to join their assignments immediately and may continue their services up to June 30, 2008 initially which may further be extended up to December 31, 2008. Interested individuals are requested to submit Expression of Interest in sealed envelope with (1) detailed curriculum vitae, (2) copies of academic certificates, (3) copies of experience certificates and (4) one copy of photograph. If any individual does not submit the foregoing documents his/her Expression of Interest will not be considered for short listing. Only short listed individuals will be contacted for interview. The contract package number, name of the post applied for and name & address of the individual to be mentioned on the left side of the sealed envelope.

6. Candidate who is already in the service of the government/autonomous body shall apply through proper channel.

7. The individuals will be selected in accordance with the guidelines: Selection and employment of consultants by "World Bank Borrowers" published by the association in January 1977 and revised in September 1997 and January 1999.

8. Expression of Interest must be delivered to the office of the undersigned on or before 4:00pm on March 31, 2008.

9. Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the Expression of Interests without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Syed Aminul Islam

Project Director (Joint Secretary) Legal and Judicial Capacity Building Project Ministry of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs Concord Tower, 1st Floor 113, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue Dhaka 1000, Bangladesh

GD-896